Total Net Income 108.4   242.2   241.4   167.7

Province's fiscal year basis (3/4 prior + 1/4 current year) 104.0   142.0   242.0   223.0

Equity Required (Dividends)
O&G 195.2   41.8   (77.9)   (116.1)
LCP Phase I Base 156.2   167.5   359.6   252.8
LCP Phase I Contingency 150.0   150.0   150.0   150.0
Total Equity Required (Dividends) 501.4   359.4   431.7   286.7

Province's fiscal year basis (pre LCP) 146.0   63.0
Province's fiscal year basis (LCP) 227.0   343.0

Province's fiscal year basis  530.0   552.5   373.0   406.0

Nalcor Energy Projection 2014 ‐ 2017
Fiscal Year ended March 31, XX (CADMM)

11 Interim ‐FRS accounting standard on Rate Regulated Accounting just released ‐  Implementation Decision  on IFRS not yet made by

Nalcor ‐ likely 2015, but could be 2014 ‐ Projection assumes CGAAP for 2014 and IFRS for 2015 and beyond

7 June 2013 Load Forecast underpinns all models and does not assume any new major industrial development within the projection

CIMFP Exhibit P-02538 Page 4

16-Feb-14 Nalcor Energy Projection 2014 ‐ 2017
Fiscal Year ended March 31, XX (CADMM)

2014/15 2015/16 2016/2017
Equity Requirement/(Dividend) 552   373   406

Net Income 142   242   223

2014 2015 2016 2017
Total Net Income 108.4   242.2   241.4   167.7

Province's fiscal year basis (3/4 prior + 1/4 current year) 104.0   142.0   242.0   223.0

Total Equity Required (Dividends) 501.4   359.4   431.7   286.7

Province's fiscal year basis  530.0   552.5   373.0   406.0

07-Mar-13 Nalcor Energy Projection 2012 ‐ 2023
Fiscal Year ended March 31, XX (CADMM)

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023
Equity Requirement/(Dividend) 247   531   120   190   140   (120)   (280)   (470)   (540)   (590)   (610)

Net Income 120   120   190   280   310   390   470   400   460   520   530

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Total Consolidated Net Income 102.9   165.5   273.1   296.0   350.5   502.4   386.5   441.7   515.2   533.8   527.3

Province's fiscal year basis (3/4 prior + 1/4 current year) 120.0   120.0   190.0   280.0   310.0   390.0   470.0   400.0   460.0   520.0   530.0

Total Equity Required (Dividends) 670.0   100.0   190.0   210.0   (90.0)   (210.0)   (460.0)   (530.0)   (580.0)   (610.0)   (620.0)

Province's fiscal year basis (3/4 prior + 1/4 current year) 247.0   530.0   120.0   190.0   140.0   (120.0)   (280.0)   (470.0)   (540.0)   (590.0)   (610.0)

CIMFP Exhibit P-02538 Page 5